Maine law.
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SIXTY-FIRST LEGISLATURE 
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164 REVISED 8TATUTES.-STATE PRISON. 

CHAP. 160 the time for completion of the contract and the retail price at 
which the statutes so published shall be sold, shall be limited 
and specified in the same contract.' 

Additional copies 
otrevifled Htatutes 
to b" I'riuted. 

StAte Prison, in 
hwo\' of. 

Approved March 15, 1883. 

Cllaptc.o 160. 

Resolye authorizing flye hundred additional oopies of the fourth revision of the Public 
Laws. 

Resolved, That the whole number of copies of the new 
revision of the statutes be three thousand instead of twenty­
five hundred as provided in the resolve authorizing the gov­
ernor and council to receive proposals therefor. 

Approved March 15, 1883. 

Cbapte.u· un. 
Resolve in favor of the State Prison. 

Resolved, That the sum of ten thousand dollars be and is 
hereby appropriated for the benefit of the state prison, for 
general expenses and tl'ansHction of business, for the year 
eighteen hundl'ed and eighty-four, to be expended under the 
direction of the wal'den. 

Approved Ma"eh 15, 1883. 


